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Key Developments

A Launch of two projects at Mulund i Eternia and Enigma (earlier called Exotica | and
Il respectively) on January 14, 2015. Till January 18, 2015 over 300 units booked
aggregating over Rs.850 Crores.

A Launch of Prisma at JVLR in December 2014, booked ~27% of the total area of the
project as on December 31, 2014.

A Concluded the first transaction for leasing in Commerz Il Phase | (Goregaon).

A Applied for Occupation Certificate (OC) for Oberoi Exquisite.



Table of Contents

Financial Update

Investment Properties

Development Properties




_ - Investment Properties - Development Properties
Balance Sheet — Abstract (Consolidated)

Amount inRs Lakh

Shareholders' Fund 4,61,016 4,39,629 4,39,6
Non-Current Liabilities 84,356 11,158 18,5
Current Liabilities 1,33,160 84,413 90,5
Total Equity and Liabilities 6,78,532 5,35,200 5,48,7
Non-Current Assets 1,70,088 2,74,260 2,60,6
Current Assets 5,08,444 2,60,940 2,88,0
Total Assets 6,78,532 5,35,200 5,48,7
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Cash Flow — Abstract (Consolidated)

Amount inRs Lakh

Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,324 23,614 74,256 54,936 1,07,24
Operating Cash Flows 726 (12,240) (22,034) (1,16,897) (42,09
Investing Cash Flows (7,529) 262 (24,773) (3,031) (30,13
Financing Cash Flows 4,571 (5,942) (5) 75,084 (7,57
Closing Cash and Bank Balance 10,092 5,693 27,444 10,092 27,44
Add: Short-term Liquid Investments 3,928 6,631 17,660 3,928 17,6¢

Closing Cash and Bank Balance (incl. Short-ter.

o 14,020 12,324 45,104 14,020 45,1(
Liquid Investments)
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Particulars

Long term borrowings
Deferred tax liabilities
Trade payables

Other Long term liabilities
Long-term provisions

Total Non-Current Liabilities

Short-term borrowings

Trade payables

Other current liabilities
Advances from Customers
Others

Short-term provisions

Total Current Liabilities

9MFY15
72,403
2,365
1,282
8,209
97
84,356

10,814
2,737
1,19,451
85,632
33,819
158
1,33,160

9MFY14

2,026
1,000
8,029
103
11,158

106
2,257
81,959
64,099
17,860
91
84,413

Amount inRs Lakh

FY14

7,5
2,1
1,0
7,6

18,c

2,4
80,1
64,0
16,1
7,
90,t
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Assets — Abstract (Consolidated)
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Particulars

Fixed assets

Goodwill on consolidation
Other non-current assets

Total Non-Current Assets

Cash and bank balance
Current Investments

Trade receivables

Inventories

Short-term loans and advances
Other current assets

Total Current Assets

9MFY15

1,08,990
26,538
34,560

1,70,088

10,093
3,928
5,147

3,30,673

1,58,164
439

5,08,444

9MFY14

1,08,075

26,551
1,39,633
2,714,260

27,445
17,660
3,143
1,63,602
48,416
674
2,60,940

Amount inRs Lakh

FY14

1,09,9¢

26,5¢
1,24,1¢
2,60,6¢

49,9°
4,9

8,6
1,64,9:
59,0/

2,88,0¢
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Profit & Loss Account — Abstract (Consolidated)

Amount inRs Lakh (Except EPS)

Particulars Q3FY15 Q2FY15 Q3FY14 9OMFY15 IMFY14
Revenue from Projects 13,255 10,543 8,911 33,387 33,97
Revenue from Rent 4,161 4,125 4,168 12,360 12,03
Revenue from Hospitality 3,272 2,882 2,966 8,849 8,17

Operating Revenues 20,688 17,550 16,044 54,596 54,18

Other Operating Revenues 133 166 153 562 1,30

Project Management Fees 885 836 855 2,637 2,30

Non Operating Income 254 385 1,542 1,286 491

Total Revenues 21,960 18,937 18,595 59,081 62,70

EBITDA (Excluding Non Operating Income) 12,655 11,180 8,979 33,527 30,93

Profit Before Tax 11,919 10,413 9,832 31,672 33,77

Profit After Tax 7,923 7,054 6,806 21,410 23,40

Diluted EPS (Rs.) 2.41 2.15 2.07 6.52 7.1
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Key Financial Parameters
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Particulars OMFY15

EBITDA Margin (Including Non Operating Income/

0}
Total Revenue) 58.92%
EBITDA Margin (Excluding Non Operating Income/ e
Total Operating Income) U170
PAT Margin 36.24%
RONW % 6.34%
ROCE « 5.81%
Debt/Equity 0.18

#Calculated on Averadéetworth and Average Capit&lmployed
** Annualised

FY14  FY13
57.49%  62.05%
54.45%  58.43%
36.36%  43.99%
7.27%  12.79%
7.21%  12.79%
0.02

FY12

65.00%

58.63%

47.48%

12.93%

12.93%
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Operating EBITDA Analysis
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Particulars

9MFY15

Total Operating Revenues

EBITDA (Excluding Non Operating
Income)

FY14

Total Operating Revenues

EBITDA (Excluding Non Operating
Income)

9MFY14

Total Operating Revenues

EBITDA (Excluding Non Operating
Income)

Total

58.01%
57,796

33,527

54.45%
79,845

43,478

53.53%
57,788

30,935

* Net of provision of property tax dRs 4 croresfor prior period

Residential

57.46%
33,813

19,427

49.64%
48,946

24,297

47.45%
34,631

16,433

Rental

97.08%
12,420

12,057

96.22%
16,563

15,93

97.18%
12,602

12,246

Amount inRs Lakh

Property
Hospitality Management

Services
24.57% -5.58%
8,913 2,65
2,180 (14
30.31% -5.56%
11,266 3,07
3,415 (17
29.17% -6.33%
8,237 2,319
2,403 (14
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Note: Closing levels of Sensex and Realty Index as on @&IZDwas 19,872.15 and 3,787.98 respectively, the same has been indeke@

For Oberoi Realty the issue priceRxd 260/ is indexed to 100.
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Promoter and Promoter Group

Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs)

Domestic Institutional Investors
(Institutional investors other than FlI:

Other public shareholders (Including
Private Equity Investor)

75.00%

17.46%

0.75%

6.79%

75.00%

16.07%

0.61%

8.32%

75.00%

15.88%

0.83%

8.29%

75.00%

13.57%

0.21%

11.22%

75.00%

13.64%

0.48%

10.88%
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Investment Properties - Completed

C O 'Tl E H Z The Westin Mumbai Garden City

GLA: 552,893sqft. GLA: 364,888sqft. 269 rooms

O
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Oberoi Mall

m BTN

Development Properties

Operating Revenue (Rs. Lakh)

EBITDA (Rs. Lakh)

EBITDA Margin (%)

Occupancy (%)

Area Leased (Sqft.)

Revenue psf/month on area leased (Rs.)

2,412

2,324

96.37%

99.52%

5,50,258

146

2,347

2,274

96.90%

99.56%

5,50,463

142

1

2,106

94.41%

98.03%

5,42,028

137

2,23

7,053

6,798

96.39%

99.33%

5,49,165

143

6,58

6,2¢

95.81%

98.85%

5,46,55

1:

OK
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Commerz
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Development Properties

Operating Revenue (Rs. Lakh)

EBITDA (Rs. Lakh)

EBITDA Margin (%)

Occupancy (%)

Area Leased (Sqft.)

Revenue psf/month on area leased (Rs.)

1,160

1,155

99.63%

83.02%

3,02,930

128

1,1&3

1,161

99.82%

83.96%

3,06,372

129

1,207

1,205

99.86%

85.85%

3,13,256

128

3,560

3,554

99.82%

84.28%

3,07,519

129

3,5€

98.89%

85.03%

3,10,24

12
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The Westin Mumbai Garden City

= BIETTETN

Development Properties

Operating Revenue (Rs. Lakh) 3,294
EBITDA (Rs. Lakh) 1,030
EBITDA Margin (%) 31.29%

Number of Rooms 269
Average Room Rate (Rs.) 8,953
Occupancy (%) 76.90%

RevPAR (Rs.) 6,879

* Net of provision of property tax dks 4 croresfor prior period

2,903

805

27.74%

269

8,025

77.92%

6,271

2,987

850

28.44%

269

8,465

73.07%

6,158

8,913

2190

24.57%

269

8,242

77.36%

6,379

2,40

29.17%

26

7,87

73.92%

oKL

5,81
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Project Status as on Dec 31, 2014 Project Status as on Sep 30, 2014

Amount spent in Q3 FY15Rs 7.22 crore Amount spent in Q2 FY15Rs 6.39 crore



